

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2016-0113

File ID: 2016-0113 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2016-0113 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/04/2016

Final Action:

File Name: Request for Approval of Grant Application to State of

Michigan Dept Natural Resources Land and Water Cons. Fund for Riverbend Park Development

Title label: Request for Approval of Grant Application to the State of Michigan Department of

Natural Resources (MDNR) Land and Water Conservation Fund and Matching

Funds for Riverbend Park Development

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 031416 Agenda Summary.pdf, Presentation.pdf, Enactment Number:

Public Hearing Notice.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2016-0113

Title

Request for Approval of Grant Application to the State of Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) Land and Water Conservation Fund and Matching Funds for Riverbend Park Development

Body

Whereas, the development of Riverbend Park shows the City's continued desire to deliver the finest recreational opportunities to our residents; and

Whereas, the Parks & Forestry Department, based on detail in the Riverbend Park Strategic Framework has calculated the City's cost for this project to be approximately \$150,000 as the required minimum 50% match to the grant; and

Whereas, one of the goals of the City of Rochester Hills Parks and Recreation Master Plan 2016-2020 includes development of high quality parks; and

Whereas, this project has been identified in the City's Capital Improvement Plan (CIP #PK-13); and

Whereas, if awarded the grant, the City would competitively bid and purchase the materials and installation with reimbursement by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources of the grant amount upon completion; and

Whereas, the grant application deadline is April 1, 2016;

Be It Resolved, that Rochester Hills City Council does hereby support the application for a grant to the Michigan Department of Natural Resources Recreation Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant Program for the purpose of beginning the development of Riverbend Park and commits to the minimum required 50% financial match of \$150,000 for this project.

Further Resolved, that the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute the application on behalf of the City.